PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8318801

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID JAMES COOPER	11/02/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WILMAR, LLC
Street Address:	20413 59TH PL S
Internal Address:	SUITE 160
City:	KENT
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98032

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29436816

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503 546 3452
Email: marc@bapalaw.com
Correspondent Name: MARC BAUMGARTNER
Address Line 1: 2900 NW CLEARWATER DR.

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: BEND, OREGON 97703

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARC BAUMGARTNER	
SIGNATURE:	/MARC BAUMGARTNER/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=signedAssignment_Wilm_PenIt_D01#page1.tif source=signedAssignment_Wilm_PenIt_D01#page2.tif source=signedAssignment_Wilm_PenIt_D01#page3.tif

PATENT 508271607 REEL: 065807 FRAME: 0073

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Whereas, I, David James Cooper, an individual residing in Renton, WA, and herein referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented new and useful innovations described in:

U.S. Design Patent application Serial No. 29/436,816, now issued patent D754,899, filed on November 9th, 2012, and titled "Penlight";

known as the "Invention".

Whereas, Wilmar, LLC located at 20413 59th PL S, Suite 160, KENT, WA, 98032, herein referred to as ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Invention;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that they have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, the entire 100% of the following:

- (A) any of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the Invention described in:
 - U.S. Design Patent application Serial No. 29/436,816, now issued patent D754,899;
- (B) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon, whether foreign or domestic; and
- (C) any applications which are non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisionals of:
 - U.S. Design Patent application Serial No. 29/436,816,

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: 0% to ASSIGNOR and 100% to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, 100% of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified applications for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform other lawful acts as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

[Signature page follows.]

PATENT REEL: 065807 FRAME: 0074 In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR intending to be legally bound hereunto affixes his signature.

ASSIGNOR:

By:

David James Cooper

David James Cooper (Nov 2, 2023 12:17 POT)

David James Cooper (Nov 2, 2023 12:17 POT)

Dated: Nov 2, 2023

PATENT REEL: 065807 FRAME: 0075

UnsignedAssignment_Wilm_Penit_D01

Final Audit Report 2023-11-02

Created: 2023-10-31

By: marc baumgartner (marc@bapalaw.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAKNDZZv67XW7ki0SsvoN865dvFd-_yRyv

"UnsignedAssignment_Wilm_PenIt_D01" History

Document created by marc baumgartner (marc@bapalaw.com) 2023-10-31 - 9:51:38 PM GMT- IP address: 168.245.213.11

Document emailed to dcooper@wilmarllc.com for signature 2023-10-31 - 9:52:04 PM GMT

Email viewed by dcooper@wilmarllc.com

2023-11-02 - 7:17:20 PM GMT- IP address: 97.126.83.52

Signer dcooper@wilmarllc.com entered name at signing as David James Cooper 2023-11-02 - 7:17:43 PM GMT- IP address: 97.126.83.52

Document e-signed by David James Cooper (dcooper@wilmarllc.com)

Signature Date: 2023-11-02 - 7:17:45 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 97.126.83.52

Agreement completed. 2023-11-02 - 7:17:45 PM GMT



RECORDED: 12/08/2023

PATENT REEL: 065807 FRAME: 0076